129 ED.2020
- Zone 1, 2, 21, 22
- Obstruction warnings
- LOW INTENSITY LED technology
- Lamp lifespan more than 10 years
- Complies with ICAO, FAA
Borosilicate
glass globeXLFE-4/1

management with an external panel in the event of
a failure in the first circuit thus eliminating the need
for costly 2 fixtures applications. For order codes,
see the selection chart (not available for flashing
lights).
Aluminium ring with
borosilicate glass globe
The unit is pre-wired and con-
sists of a light source housing
containing the following: LED
plate, heat dissipater, electro-
nic power supply unit for the
LED modules, support frame,
terminal board, chromed
aluminum reflector and sealed
diaphragm
The outside of the lighting
fixture body is painted with
RAL7035
“Ex de” protective housings
containing the terminal
board
Low intensity XLFE-4...1/1
Low intensity XLFE-4...2/1
133 ED.2020
Dimensional designs low intensity XLFE-4/1
Dimensions in mm
Close up of mounting
Close up of mounting
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
134ED.2020
Selection chart low intensity XLFE-4/1
DON’T FORGET TO ORDER THE ACCESSORIES
Example:  Type of lighting fixture
	              XLFE-4R024F1
other ...see key SPARE PART
ACCESSORY
+ +Cable gland
NAV25IB
Code
Colour
light
Power supply Type of light Type of circuit
Weight
kg
mm
XLFE-4R024F1/1 Red 24 Vdc Fixed Individual 2,1 160x150x330
XLFE-4R024F2/1 Red 24 Vdc Fixed Double 2,1 160x150x330
XLFE-4R024L1/1 Red 24 Vdc Flash Individual 2,1 160x150x330
XLFE-4R230F1/1 Red 110-230 Vac Fixed Individual 3,0 190x170x390
XLFE-4R230F2/1 Red 110-230 Vac Fixed Double 3,0 190x170x390
XLFE-4R230L1/1 Red 110-230 Vac Flash Individual 3,0 190x170x390
XLFE-4R230L2/1 Red 110-230 Vac Flash Double 3,0 190x170x390
135 ED.2020
Accessories and spare parts available on request XLFE-4/1
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION MODEL FEATURES CODE KEY
Globe with shade